Approval sheet
Page 1 of 9          SFxxP_TP_V03                          Jun – 2023
SF25P, SF12P, SF10P, SF08P, SF06P,
SF04P
1%, 5%
Thick Film High Power Chip Resistors
Size 2512, 1206, 1210, 0805, 0603, 0402
Automotive AECQ200 & Military Compliant

SF06 : 0603
SF04:  0402
Type code
P : Power
0402 size = 1/8W
0603 size = 1/8W
0805 size = 1/4W
1206 size = 1/2W
1210 size = 1/2W
2512 size=   2W
Resistance code
5%, E24: 2 significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros & a blank
e.g.:
3ohm =3R0_
10ohm =100_
56Kohm =563_
(“_” means a blank)
1%, E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by No.
of zeros
100Ω =1000
37.4KΩ  =3742
Tolerance
F : 1%
J : 5%
P  : Jumper
Packaging code
T : 7” Reeled taping
Q : 10” Reeled taping
G : 13” Reeled taping
B : Bulk
Termination code
P = Anti-sulfur by Oil
105’C soaked with 3.5%
sulphur 500hrs
SF25:
1.    Reeled tape packaging : 12mm width PC taping 4,000pcs per 7” reel
SF10, SF12, SF08, SF06:
1.    Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 5,000pcs per 7” reel, 10kpcs per 10” reel, 20kpcs per 13” reel.
2. Bulk packaging : 5,000pcs per poly-bag
SF04:
1.    Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 10,000pcs per reel,
2.    Bulk packaging : 10,000pcs per poly-bag
TEST CONDITION FOR JUMPER (0Ω)
Item SF25P SF10P SF12P SF08P SF06P SF04P
Power Rating At 70C 2W 1/2W 1/2W 1/4W 1/8W 1/8W
Resistance MAX.20mΩ MAX.50mΩ
Rated Current 10A 5A 5A 4A 2A 1.5A
Peak Current 25A 12.5A 12.5A 10A 5A 3.8A
Operating Temperature -55 ~ +155C
Approval sheet
Page 7 of 9          SFxxP_TP_V03                          Jun – 2023
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS
Essentially all tests are carried out according to the schedule of IEC publication 115-8, category
LCT/UCT/56(rated temperature range : Lower Category Temperature, Upper Category Temperature; damp
heat, long term, 56 days). The testing also meets the requirements specified by EIA, EIAJ and JIS.
The tests are carried out in accordance with IEC publication 68, “Recommended basic climatic and mechanical
robustness testing procedure for electronic components” and under standard atmospheric conditions according
to IEC 60068-1, sub-clause 5.3. Unless otherwise specified, the following value supplied :
Temperature: 15°C to 35°C.
Relative humidity: 45% to 75%.
Air pressure: 86kPa to 106 kPa (860 mbar to 1060 mbar).
All soldering tests are performed with midly activated flux.
TEST PROCEDURE / TEST METHOD
REQUIREMENT
Resistor 0
Electrical Characteristics
JISC5201-1: 1998
Clause 4.8
- DC resistance values measurement
- Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (T.C.R)